National Guard and Reserve Units Called to Active Duty (Sep 22, 2001)

Unit Location Reserve Force Personnel

163" Air Refueling Wing Riverside, Calif. Air National Guard 210
290™ Joint Communications Support Squadron MacDill AFB, Fla. Air National Guard 238
224™ Joint Communications Support Squadron Brunswick, Ga. Air National Guard 235
126" Air Refueling Wing Belleville, Ill. Air National Guard | 344
101* Air Refueling Wing Bangor, Maine Air National Guard 346
186" Air Refueling Wing Meridian, Miss. Air National Guard | 210
155™ Air Refueling Wing Lincoln, Neb. Air National Guard 195
157" Air Refueling Wing Portsmouth, N.H. Air National Guard 210
107" Air Refueling Wing Niagara Falls, N.Y. Air National Guard | 195
105™ Airlift Wing Newburgh, N.Y. Air National Guard 68

121% Air Refueling Wing Columbus, Ohio Air National Guard 424
134™ Air Refueling Wing Knoxville, Tenn. Air National Guard 344

Individual Mobilization Augmentees Called to Active Duty (Sep 22, 2001)

Command

U.S. Space Command

U.S. Central Command

A.F. Special Operations Command
Pacific Air Forces

Air Mobility Command

U.S. Strategic Command

A.F. Materiel Command

Air Intelligence Agency

Air Education & Training Command

11" Wing
Defense Logistics Agency

Defense Contract Management Agency

Location

Colorado Springs, Colo.
Tampa, Fla.

Fort Walton Beach, Fla.
Honolulu, Hawalii
Belleville, I11.

Omaha, Neb.

Fairborn, Ohio

San Antonio, Texas
San Antonio, Texas
Arlington, Va.
Alexandria, Va.

Crystal City, Va.

Personnel
59
105
54
62
44
94
211
390
273
101
81
38




